[Susan Mizner Day - April 10, 2012]

Resolution declaring April 10, 2012, Susan Mizner Day in the City and County of San Francisco in honor of her service as the Director of the Mayor's Office on Disability.

WHEREAS, Susan Mizner, Esq. has made the fight for human rights, disability rights, and civil rights her passion and her vocation, starting with her residency in China, and continuing with her work at the Homeless Advocacy Project; and

WHEREAS, Susan Mizner has been a leader in the City's efforts to fulfill the mandate of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and ensure that the City's programs, policies, and procedures are accessible to and usable by people with disabilities; and,

WHEREAS, Susan Mizner joined the City Family at the Mayor's Office on Disability in 1999 to advocate from the inside as a champion for disability rights, and in that position built strong and productive relationships between the City and the disability community, relationships that put a human face on the issues and help inform the City's policy makers as they make critical decisions that affect and improve the lives of all citizens; and,

WHEREAS, Susan Mizner was responsible for the City's Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA) Self-Evaluation Plan crafted by each individual department, which led to the development of the City's comprehensive ADA Transition Plan; and,

WHEREAS, Susan Mizner has appeared before the Board of Supervisors on numerous occasions, at each appearance advocating powerfully with grace, articulation, humanity and humor; and therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board Of Supervisors hereby declare April 10, 2012, Susan Mizner Day in honor of her retirement from the City and County of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

120348

Date Passed: April 10, 2012

Resolution declaring April 10, 2012, Susan Mizner Day in the City and County of San Francisco in honor of her service as the Director of the Mayor's Office on Disability.

April 10, 2012 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Olague and Wiener

File No. 120348

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 4/10/2012 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

UNSIGNED

Mayor

APRIL 20, 2012

**Date Approved** 

Date: April 20, 2012

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

File No. 120348